
MCPS Cafeteria Managers
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School Name Cafeteria Manager Name Cafeteria_Manager_Email Notes

A. Mario Loiderman Middle School Ms. Arezoo Kargar Baghi Arezoo_KargarBaghi@mcpsmd.org

Albert Einstein High School Mrs. Sophia H. Feng Sophia_H_Feng@mcpsmd.org

Alternative Education Program at the Blair G. Ewing Center Ms. Ofelia D. Soto Ofelia_D_Soto@mcpsmd.org

Arcola Elementary School Mrs. Que Quach Que_L_Quach@mcpsmd.org

Argyle Middle School Mrs. Cathy D Walker Cathy_D_Walker@mcpsmd.org

Ashburton Elementary School Mrs. Iming Lai Iming_Lai@mcpsmd.org

Bannockburn Elementary School Mrs. Yading Wang Yading_Wang@mcpsmd.org

Beall Elementary School Ms. Julia Ligon Julia_H_Ligon@mcpsmd.org

Bel Pre Elementary School Miss Jean Woodley Jean_Woodley@mcpsmd.org

Bells Mill Elementary School Mrs. Ru Zhou Ru_L_Zhou@mcpsmd.org

Belmont Elementary School Mrs. Tong Khou Tong_S_Khou@mcpsmd.org

Benjamin Banneker Middle School Mrs. Patricia (Patti) Zahn Patricia_A_Zahn@mcpsmd.org

Bethesda Elementary School Mrs. Day Ping (Debbie) Lin Dayping_Lin@mcpsmd.org

Bethesda-Chevy Chase High School Ms. Laura B. Reese Laura_B_Reese@mcpsmd.org

Beverly Farms Elementary School Mrs. Juiyun (Maggie) Yen Juiyun_Yen@mcpsmd.org

Bradley Hills Elementary School Mrs. Shu-Yuan (Meiling) Chen Shu-Yuan_H_Chen@mcpsmd.org

Briggs Chaney Middlee School Mrs. Tammy L. Kirby Loukota Tammy_L_KirbyLoukota@mcpsmd.org 

Brooke Grove Elementary School not listed 

Brookhaven Elementary School Mrs. Piari Singh Piari_Singh@mcpsmd.org

Brown Station Elementary School Mrs. Deborah Messier Deborah_A_Messier@mcpsmd.org

Burning Tree Elementary School Mrs. Li-Chun Lin Li-Chun_L_Lin@mcpsmd.org

Burnt Mills Elementary School Mrs. Ju-hsi Shen Ju-hsi_Shen@mcpsmd.org

Burtonsville Elementary School Miss Sandra Joya Sandra_L_Joya@mcpsmd.org Lunch Hour Aide Perm

Cabin John Middle School Mrs. Damaris Linares Damaris_Lainares@mcpsmd.org Cafeteria Worker I

Candlewood Elementary School Mrs. Mercedes Vargas Mercedes_F_Vargas@mcpsmd.org

Cannon Road Elementary School not listed

Captain James Daly Elementary School Ms. Stephanie Carroll Stephanie_P_Carroll@mcpsmd.org

Carderock Springs Elementary School Miss Kimarie Tobe Kimarie_Y_Tobe@mcpsmd.org

Carl Sandburg Learning Center Mrs. Fanny H. Cen Fanny_H_Cen@mcpsmd.org

Cashell Elementary School Mrs. Ermelinda Campos Ermelinda_Campos@mcpsmd.org

Cedar Grove Elementary School Mrs. Amelia Silva Amelia_N_Silva@mcpsmd.org

Cedar Grove Elementary School Ms. Yeon Lee Yeon_O_Lee@mcpsmd.org

Chevy Chase Elementary School Ms. Diane Orner Diane_Orner@mcpsmd.org
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Clarksburg Elementary School Ms.Ginelita J Hudson Ginelita_J_Hudson@mcpsmd.org

Clarksburg High School Mrs. Judith L. King Judith_L_King@mcpsmd.org

Clearspring Elementary School Mrs. Kathleen (Kathi) Johnson Kathleen_Johnson@mcpsmd.org

Clopper Mill Elementary School Ms. Christina Liao Christina_Liao@mcpsmd.org

Cloverly Elementary School Mrs. Emmeline Lee Emmeline_Y_Lee@mcpsmd.org

Co. E. Brooke Lee Middle School Mrs. Rhonda Cobourn Rhonda_A_Cobourn@mcpsmd.org

Col. Zadok Magruder High School Mrs. Sharon A. Taylor Sharon_A_Taylor@mcpsmd.org could not verify

Cold Spring Elementary School Ms. Esther Lee Esther_T_Lee@mcpsmd.org

College Gardens Elementary School Mrs. Susana Javier Susana_Javier@mcpsmd.org

Cresthaven Elementary School Ms. Zulma Umana Zulma_Umana@mcpsmd.org

Damascus Elementary School Mrs. Sally Weaver Sally_M_Weaver@mcpsmd.org

Damascus High School Mrs. Melinda A. Christian Melinda_A_Christian@mcpsmd.org

Darnestown Elementary School Mrs. Lia Ioannou Lia_V_Ioannou@mcpsmd.org

Diamond Elementary School Ms. Sonia Umanzor Sonia_Umanzor@mcpsmd.org

Dr. Charles Drew Elementary School Mr. Josefa Flores Josefa_A_Flores@mcpsmd.org

Dr. Sally K. Ride Elementary School Mrs. Elise Burgess Elise_M_Burgess@mcpsmd.org

DuFief Elementary School Mrs. Choi (Sandy) Lee Choi_F_Lee@mcpsmd.org

Earle B. Wood Middle School Mrs. Koerlo (Margaret) Thompson Koerlo_Thompson@mcpsmd.org

East Silver Spring Elementary School Mrs. Maria Dialektakos Maria_Dialektakos@mcpsmd.org

Eastern Middle School Mrs. Dina C. Offman Dina_C_Offman@mcpsmd.org

Fairland Elementary School Mrs. Rhonda Golden Rhonda_G_Golden@mcpsmd.org

Fallsmead Elementary School Ms. Lakesha Akinsade Lakesha_H_Akinsade@mcpsmd.org

Farmland Elementary School Mrs. Olga (Nelly) Cardenas Olga_N_Cardenas@mcpsmd.org

Fields Road Elementary School Mrs. Rose Leigh Rose_M_Leigh@mcpsmd.org

Flora M. Singer Elementary School Ms. Belinda Morlan Belinda_J_Morlan@mcpsmd.org

Flower Hill Elementary School Mrs. Karmen Tilmian Karmen_Tilmian@mcpsmd.org

Flower Valley Elementary School Mrs. Sandra (Sandy) Bonanno Sandra_L_Bonanno@mcpsmd.org

Forest Knolls Elementary School Mr. James Banfield James_L_Banfield@mcpsmd.org

Forest Oak Middle School Mrs. Christina (Chrissy) Hernandez Christina_M_Hernandez@mcpsmd.org

Fox Chapel Elementary School Mrs. Chrystal Scheetz Chrystal_L_Scheetz@mcpsmd.org

Francis Scott Key Middle School Mrs. Mei C. Chang Mei_C_Chang@mcpsmd.org

Gaithersburg Elementary School Mrs. Raymonda Ziadi Raymonda_F_Ziadi@mcpsmd.org

Gaithersburg High School Miss Patsy C. Crisamore Patsy_C_Crisamore@mcpsmd.org

Gaithersburg Middle School Mrs. Patricia P. Sakhi Patricia_P_Sakhi@mcpsmd.org
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Galaway Elementary School Ms. Noris Gallo Noris_E_Gallo@mcpsmd.org

Garrett Park Elementary School Mrs. Helen Bond Helen_D_Bond@mcpsmd.org

Georgian Forest Elementary School Ms. Hsiao-Maan Shah Hsiao-Maan_Shah@mcpsmd.org

Germantown Elementary School Mrs. Tracy Yap Tracy_M_Yap@mcpsmd.org

Glen Haven Elementary School Mrs. Lily Ho Lily_L_Ho@mcpsmd.org

Glenallen Elementary School Mrs. Ana Merino Ana_M_Merino@mcpsmd.org

Goshen Elementary School Mrs. Chaoxia Sun Chaoxia_Sun@mcpsmd.org

Great Seneca Creek Elementary School Mrs. Han-Hsing Chang Han-Hsing_Chang@mcpsmd.org

Greencastle Elementary School Mr. Juan Herrera Juan_J_Herrera@mcpsmd.org

Greenwood Elementary School Mrs. Deborah Biggs Debbie_M_Biggs@mcpsmd.org

Hallie Wells Middle School Ms. Rory Zapor Rory_Zapor@mcpsmd.org

Harmony Hills Elementary School Mrs. Rowaida Tabri Rowaida_S_Tabri@mcpsmd.org

Herbert Hoover Middle School Ms. Glenda Rosa Glenda_Rosa@mcpsmd.org

Highland Elementary School Ms. Debra (Debbie) Davis Debra_J_Davis@mcpsmd.org

Highland View Elementary School Ms. Carolyn Lindon Carolyn_A_Lindon@mcpsmd.org

Jackson Road Elementary School Ms. Yesenia Amaya Yesenia_I_Amaya@mcpsmd.org

James Hubert Blake High School Mrs. Sandy J. Ayoub Sandy_J_Ayoub@mcpsmd.org

JoAnn Leleck Elementary School Mrs. Jerrie Ruppert Jerrie_L_Ruppert@mcpsmd.org

John F. Kennedy High School Mrs. Shanta S. Nanan Shanta_S_Nanan@mcpsmd.org  

John Poole Middle School Mrs. Cathy Kenly Cathy_Kenly@mcpsmd.org

John T. Baker Middle School Ms. Katherine A BishopPlog Katherine_A_BishopPlog@mcpsmd.org

Jones Lane Elementary School Mrs. Vera Ferry Vera_Ferry@mcpsmd.org

Judith A. Resnik Elementary School Mrs. Qiana West Qiana_N_West@mcpsmd.org

Julius West Middle School Miss Tina R. Maynard Tina_R_Maynard@mcpsmd.org

Kemp Mill Elementary School not listed

Kensington Parkwood Elementary School Ms. Alice Metrick Alice_S_Metrick@mcpsmd.org

Kingsview Middle School Ms. Jo-An E. Detzel Jo-An_E_Detzel@mcpsmd.org

Lake Seneca Elementary School Mrs. Tracy Simmons Tracy_G_Simmons@mcpsmd.org

Lakelands Park Middle School Mrs. Lelia (Lee) Roark Lee_Roark@mcpsmd.org

Lakewood Elementary School Mrs. Lerida Perez Lerida_Perez@mcpsmd.org

Laytonsville Elementary School Ms. Deborah (Debbie) Jackson Deborah_C_Jackson@mcpsmd.org could not verify

Little Bennett Elementary School Mrs. Julie Stecker Julie_A_Stecker@mcpsmd.org

Lois P. Rockwell Elementary School Mrs. Margaret Bailey Margaret_P_Bailey@mcpsmd.org

Lucy V. Barnsley Mrs. Zhi Ying Wu ZhiYing_Wu@mcpsmd.org
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Luxmanor Elementary School Mrs. Patricia Davis Patricia_A_Davis@mcpsmd.org

Martin Luther King Jr. Middle School Mrs. Elaine Iskandar Elaine_Iskandar@mcpsmd.org

Maryvale Elementary School Ms. Hongyuan You Hongyuan_You@mcpsmd.org

Meadow Hall Elementary School Mrs. Sawsan Ibrahim Sawsan_S_Ibrahim@mcpsmd.org

Mill Creek Towne Elementary School Mrs. Jennifer Branthover Jennifer_K_Branthover@mcpsmd.org

Monocacy Elementary School Mrs. Sharon Kenneweg Sharon_Kenneweg@mcpsmd.org

Montgomery Blair High School Ms. Christine M. Blanton Christine_M_Blanton@mcpsmd.org

Montgomery Knolls Elementary School Ms. Mirtha Palacios Mirtha_E_Palacios@mcpsmd.org

Montgomery Village Middle School Ms. Christina Brunner Christina_M_Brunner@mcpsmd.org

Neelsville Middle School Ms. Jane M. DeLarcerda Jane_M_DeLacerda@mcpsmd.org Cafeteria Worker I

New Hampshire Estates Elementary School Ms. Rufina Blanco Rufina_Blanco@mcpsmd.org

Newport Mill Middle School Mrs. Dolores A. Heflin Dolores_A_Heflin@mcpsmd.org

North Bethesda Middle School Mr. Chi Lam (Sam) Wong ChiLam_S_Wong@mcpsmd.org

North Chevy Chase Elementary School Mrs. Maria Alfaro Maria_A_Alfaro@mcpsmd.org

Northwest High School Mrs. Tracy L. Castle Tracy_L_Castle@mcpsmd.org

Northwood High School Mrs. May (May) Saman May_J_Saman@mcpsmd.org

Oak View Elementary School Mrs. Rosmery Orihuela Rosmery_Orihuela@mcpsmd.org

Oakland Terrace Elementary School Mrs. Estela Koncke Estela_E_Koncke@mcpsmd.org

Olney Elementary School Mrs. Paula Siguenza Paula_Siguenza@mcpsmd.org

Paint Branch High School Mr. Ronald N. Hoffman Ronald_Hoffman@mcpsmd.org

Parkland Middle School Mrs. Marlene M.Romero Marlene_M_Romero@mcpsmd.org

Pine Crest Elementary School Mrs. Dona Keach Dona_M_Keach@mcpsmd.org Cafeteria Worker I

Piney Branch Elementary School Mrs. Zunilda (Zuni) Cavallo Zunilda_Cavallo@mcpsmd.org

Poolesville Elementary School Ms. Barbara Zoellner Barbara_E_Zoellner@mcpsmd.org

Poolesville High School Ms. Julia Cho Julia_Cho@mcpsmd.org

Potomac Elementary School Mrs. Chin-Chueh (Annie) Chiang Chin-Chueh_A_Chiang@mcpsmd.org

Quince Orchard High School Mrs. Shu Chin Lai ShuChin_Lai@mcpsmd.org

Rachel Carson Elementary School Mrs. Li-Faye Jih Li-Faye_Jih@mcpsmd.org

Redland Middle School Ms. Yali Zhang Yali_Zhang@mcpsmd.org

RICA- John L. Gildner Regional Institute for Children and AdolescentsNot listed

Richard Montgomery High School Mrs. Zhuohui Chung Zhuohui_Chung@mcpsmd.org

Ridgeview Middle School Mrs. Ashley M. Duvall Ashley_M_Duvall@mcpsmd.org

Ritchie Park Elementary School Mrs. Judy Dai Judy_F_Dai@mcpsmd.org

Robert Frost Middle School Mrs. Wan-Yu Chen Wan-Yu_Chen@mcpsmd.org Cafeteria Worker I
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Roberto Clementi Middle School Mrs. Deanna R. Marsh Deanna_R_Marsh@mcpsmd.org

Rock Creek Forest Elementary School Mrs. Maria Flores Maria_J_Flores@mcpsmd.org

Rock Creek Valley Elementary School Miss Tandrya Foreman Tandrya_S_Foreman@mcpsmd.org

Rock Terrace School Mrs. Linda A. Haynes Linda_A_Haynes@mcpsmd.org

Rock View Elementary School Miss Sandra Stephens Sandra_A_Stephens@mcpsmd.org

Rockville High School Mrs. Alexandra C. Phillips Alexandra_C_Phillips@mcpsmd.org

Rocky Hill Middle School Ms. Susan E Ault Susan_E_Ault@mcpsmd.org

Rolling Terrace Elementary School Mrs. Angela Kalargyros Angela_Kalargyros@mcpsmd.org

Ronald McNair Elementary School Mrs. Crystal Liao Crystal_Liao@mcpsmd.org

Rosa M. Parks Middle School Mrs. Ivyrose (Ivy) Bean Ivyrose_M_Bean@mcpsmd.org

Roscoe Nix Elementary School Mrs. Sophie Wu Sophie_T_Wu@mcpsmd.org

Rosemary Hill Elementary School Mrs. Darlene Mills Darlene_K_Mills@mcpsmd.org

Rosemont Elementary School not listed not listed. 

S. Christa McAuliffe Elementary School Mrs. Ann Baker Ann_L_Baker@mcpsmd.org

Sargent Shriver Elementary School Ms. Margarita Hernandez Margarita_D_Hernandez@mcpsmd.org

Seneca Valley High School Miss Tammy M. Jarman Tammy_M_Jarman@mcpsmd.org

Sequoyah Elementary School Mrs. Cathy Elliott Cathy_L_Elliott@mcpsmd.org

Seven Locks Elementary School Mrs. Lai Chan Lai_W_Chan@mcpsmd.org

Shady Grove Middle School Mrs. Molly L. Pei Molly_L_Pei@mcpsmd.org

Sherwood Elementary School Mrs. Estualita Masfar Estualita_Masfar@mcpsmd.org

Sherwood High School Mrs. Lisa C. Nestor LISA_C_NESTOR@mcpsmd.org

Silver Spring International Middle School Ms. Devi Rambarran Devi_Rambarran@mcpsmd.org+C161

Sligo Creek Elementary School Ms. Devi Rambarran Devi_Rambarran@mcpsmd.org

Sligo Middle School Mrs. Christine Samaroo Christine_S_Samaroo@mcpsmd.org

Somerset Elementary School Mrs. Wan Li Hsu Chen WanLi_HsuChen@mcpsmd.org

South Lake Elementary School Mrs. Caridad Quintana Caridad_E_Quintana@mcpsmd.org could not verify

Spark M. Matsunaga Elementary School Ms. Juliet F Curtis-Comrie Juliet_F_Curtis-Comrie@mcpsmd.org

Springbrook High School Mr. Marvin Gray Marvin_Gray@mcpsmd.org

Stedwick Elementary School Ms. Feifei Wang Feifei_Wang@mcpsmd.org

Stephen Knolls School Ms. Kate Okandeji Kate_Okandeji@mcpsmd.org

Stone Mill Elementary School Mrs. Lisa Webb Lisa_J_Webb@mcpsmd.org

Stonegate Elementary School Mrs. Piyanka Warnakulasuriya Piyanka_V_Warnakulasuriya@mcpsmd.org

Strathmore Elementary School Ms. Catherine Tilimian Catherine_Tilimian@mcpsmd.org

Strawberry Knoll Elementary School Mrs. Erika Phan Erika_Phan@mcpsmd.org
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Summit Hall Elementary School Miss Jenan Heshmat Jenan_A_Heshmat@mcpsmd.org

Takoma Park Elementary School Mrs. Astrid Quintanilla Astrid_O_Quintanilla@mcpsmd.org

Takoma Park Middle School Ms. Victoria H. Blair Victoria_H_Blair@mcpsmd.org

Thomas Edison High School of Technology Not listed

Thomas S. Wootton High School Mr. Sheng (Tom) Tarng Sheng_S_Tarng@mcpsmd.org

Thomas W. Pyle Middle School Mr. Richie Lee Richie_Lee@mcpsmd.org

Thurgood Marshall Elementary School Mrs. Jung Wang Chu JungWang_Chu@mcpsmd.org

Tilden Middle School Mrs. Shuk Y. Joe Shuk_Y_Joe@mcpsmd.org

Travilah Elementary School Mrs. Lily Ye Lily_X_Ye@mcpsmd.org

Twinbrook Elementary School Mrs. Li Chin Huang Li-Chin_Huang@mcpsmd.org

Viers Mill Elementary School Mrs. Erin (Mrs. Siskos) Siskos Erin_C_Siskos@mcpsmd.org

Walt Whitman High School Mrs. Karen (Karen) Phillips Karen_L_Phillips@mcpsmd.org Cafeteria Worker I

Walter Johnson High School Miss Carolina L. Martinez Carolina_L_Martinez@mcpsmd.org

Washington Grove Elementary School Mrs. Banita Tadesse Banita_R_Tadesse@mcpsmd.org Cafeteria Worker I

Waters Landing Elementary School Mrs. Nasrin Nawabi Nasrin_Nawabi@mcpsmd.org

Watkins Mill Elementary School Mrs. Irma Rodriguez Irma_N_Rodriguez@mcpsmd.org

Watkins Mill High School Mrs. Irene M. Thompson Irene_M_Thompson@mcpsmd.org

Wayside Elementary School Ms. May-Rong Chern May-Rong_Chern@mcpsmd.org

Weller Road Elementary School Mrs. Lui (Lily) Yen Lui_Y_Yen@mcpsmd.org

Westbrook Elementary School Ms. Ying-Ying Shen Ying-Ying_Shen@mcpsmd.org

Westland Middle School Ms. Wilma J. Bowles Wilma_J_Bowles@mcpsmd.org

Westover Elementary School Miss Shirkeja Snowden Shirkeja_M_Snowden@mcpsmd.org

Wheaton High School Miss Louise K. Decoudres Louise_K_Decoudres@mcpsmd.org

Wheaton Woods Elementary School Mrs. Maritza Higueros Maritza_J_Higueros@mcpsmd.org

Whetstone Elementary School Mrs. Aleida Ortiz Aleida_R_Ortiz@mcpsmd.org

White Oak Middle School Mrs. Mary R. Turner Mary_R_Turner@mcpsmd.org

William Tyler Page Elementary School Ms. Linda Viands Linda_A_Viands@mcpsmd.org

Willian B. Gibbs, Jr. Elementary School Mrs. Janice Maguire Janice_E_Maguire@mcpsmd.org

Wilson Wims Elementary School Mrs. Kelly Huynh Kelly_L_Huynh@mcpsmd.org

Wood  Acres Elementary School Ms. Charlene Brodie Charlene_R_Brodie@mcpsmd.org

Woodfield Elementary School Mrs. Linda McElfresh Linda_J_McElfresh@mcpsmd.org

Woodlin Elementary School Mrs. Jean Li Jean_T_Li@mcpsmd.org

Wyngate Elementary School Mrs. Shufang (Tina) Lee Shufang_P_Lee@mcpsmd.org
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